- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Petition of Total Call DOCKET NO. 12-2561-01
Mobile, Inc. for Limited Designation as an
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ORDER GRANTING

RELINQUISHMENT OF ELIGIBLE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER
STATUS

ISSUED: January 18, 2017

On April 8, 2013, the Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) granted eligible
telecommunications carrier (ETC) status to Total Call Mobile, Inc. (Total Call) in Docket No.
12-2561-01.

On December 16, 2016, Total Call applied to the Commission for approval to relinquish
its ETC designation, effective December 31, 2016.

On January 17, 2017, the Division of Public of Utilities (Division) filed a memorandum
in this docket, recommending that the Commission approve Total Call's application. In
recommending approval, the Division noted that Total Call has transferred its customers to
another carrier and has complied with all regulations for exiting the telecommunications market.
In addition, the Division confirmed that numerous ETC-designated wireless providers are
available to customers within Total Call's service areas.

ORDER
Given the foregoing, Total Call Mobile, Inc.'s petition to relinquish its eligible

telecommunications carrier status is granted, effective December 31, 2016.
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 18, 2017.

/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson
Administrative Law Judge

Approved and confirmed January 18, 2017 as the Order of the Public Service
Commission of Utah.

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

DW#291260

Notice of Opportunity for Agency Review or Rehearing

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 88 63G-4-301 and 54-7-15, a party may seek agency review
or rehearing of this order by filing a request for review or rehearing with the Commission within
30 days after the issuance of the order. Responses to a request for agency review or rehearing
must be filed within 15 days of the filing of the request for review or rehearing. If the
Commission fails to grant a request for review or rehearing within 20 days after the filing of a
request for review or rehearing, it is deemed denied. Judicial review of the Commission’s final
agency action may be obtained by filing a Petition for Review with the Utah Supreme Court
within 30 days after final agency action. Any Petition for Review must comply with the
requirements of Utah Code Ann. §8 63G-4-401, 63G-4-403, and the Utah Rules of Appellate
Procedure.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on January 18, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing, was
served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

wmosca@bma.law
ksheehan@bmag.law
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta, P.C.

Robert Yup (roberty@totalcallusa.com)
Total Call Mobile, Inc.

Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com)
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com)
Stanley K. Stoll (stans@blackburn-stoll.com)
Blackburn & Stoll, LC

Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org)
Salt Lake Community Action Program

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)

Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant
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